

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/TAX APPEAL NO. 1199 of 2024
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (OJ) (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2025
In R/TAX APPEAL NO. 1199 of 2024
With
R/TAX APPEAL NO. 1200 of 2024
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (OJ) (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2025
In R/TAX APPEAL NO. 1200 of 2024
With
R/TAX APPEAL NO. 1201 of 2024
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (OJ) (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2025
In R/TAX APPEAL NO. 1201 of 2024
With
R/TAX APPEAL NO. 1202 of 2024
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (OJ) (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2025
In R/TAX APPEAL NO. 1202 of 2024

=====

INDIAN FARMERS FERTILIZER CO OPERATIVE LTD.

Versus

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE KUTCH GANDHIDHAM

=====

Appearance:

UCHIT N SHETH(7336) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR NEEL P LAKHANI(10679) for the Opponent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PRANAV TRIVEDI

Date : 11/12/2025

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA)

Stand over to 05.03.2026. Interim relief granted earlier, to continue till then.

(A. S. SUPEHIA, J)

(PRANAV TRIVEDI,J)

Radhika/195